Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
85 264 VAC
120 370 VDC
Input Frequency 47 440 Hz
Input Current See Model Selection Guide
Inrush Current

Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Current (A) Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA) Maximum
Cap. Load
(µF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA) Maximum
Cap. Load
(µF)115 VAC 230 VAC Max. Min. Max. Min.
MPM-04S-03E 0.082 0.065 3.3 1.200 0.0 14,000 70
MPM-04S-05E 0.082 0.065 5.0 800 0.0 8,000 72
MPM-04S-09E 0.077 0.065 9.0 444 0.0 2,400 75
MPM-04S-12E 0.076 0.065 12.0 333 0.0 1,000 76
MPM-04S-15E 0.076 0.065 15.0 267 0.0 700 76
MPM-04S-24E 0.076 0.065 24.0 167 0.0 220 77
MPM-04D-12E 0.076 0.065 +12.0 +166 0.0 330 -12.0 -166 0.0 330 77
MPM-04D-15E 0.076 0.065 +15.0 +133 0.0 260 -15.0 -133 0.0 260 77
MPM-04D-0503E 0.072 0.065 +5.0 +600 150.0 5,600 +3.3 +150 37.5 4,700 72
MPM-04D-1205E 0.072 0.065 +12.0 +250 62.5 330 +5.0 +120 30.0 4,700 75
Derating Curve
Mechanical Dimensions
MicroPower Direct
We Power Your Success - For Less!